Kokomo School Corporation 1500 South Washington Street P. O. Box 2188 Kokomo, IN 46904-2188

Nathaniel Hemmerich

Kokomo High School Class of 2018 graduate Nathaniel Hemmerich plans to attend Earlham College to earn a degree in biology before pursuing graduate school to become a pharmacist or a veterinarian. Nathaniel, the son of Sarah and Michael Hemmerich, has signed to play baseball for Earlham College. The Wherrett Memorial Scholarship recipient completed 10 Advanced Placement courses within Kokomo High School's College Preparatory Academy, including nearly every AP science course offered. The talented 3-sport athlete (baseball, basketball, tennis) helped lead his tennis team to three Sectional Championships, while finishing 7th All-time at Kokomo High School with 61 total wins. The Student Athletic Leadership Team member earned a spot as a pitcher on the All-tournament baseball team for the Perfect Game BCS World Series. The Students Against Destructive Decisions President and STEM project consultant for Maple Crest Middle School cited KHS Science Teacher Tim Haberfield as. "the one teacher who has influenced me most by helping me find my love and passion for science... and inspiring my career plans." The Hoosier Boys State delegate thanked KHS for "allowing me to experience many cultures and a variety of college-level courses, which has helped me thrive. It truly has been a blessing to be a Kokomo Wildkat!"

Non-Profit U.S. Postage PAID Kokomo, IN Permit No. 21



Kokomo High School is definitely on the move, and celebrating student successes! The KHS Class of 2018 has earned \$4.6 million in scholarships to post-secondary institutions, including two full-tuition awards to Harvard University and numerous prestigious universities. The KHS College Prep Academy features 25 Advanced Placement (AP) courses (corporationpaid AP exam fees), an authorized International Baccalaureate (IB) program, Project Lead the Way engineering courses, and award-winning Music and Arts programs.

Congrats to all KHS graduates! If you would like to join the KHS academic family, please contact Principal Angela Blessing via email at ablessing@kokomo.k12.in.us

Postal Customer

Kokomo!

Kokomo is on the move! Read one success story on this card and many more online.

www.onwazdkokomo.com